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KERALA FOREST DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

(A Government of Kerala undertaking)
Regd. Office: “/AARANYAKOM, KARAPPUZHA, KOTTAYAM-686003, KERALA, INDIA
Tel: 0481 — 2582640 (MD) 2581204, 2581205, (Office) Fax: 0481 — 2581338,

Email :md kfdcktm@yahoo.co.in, Web:www kfdc kerala.gov.in

Corrigendum for selection of consultant for preparation of

detailed project report for Vagamon Hills garden

Tender Reference No.: -VAG/Garden upgradation/ 2023-24

Tender ID: - 2024 KFDC 673082 1

Corrigendum- Date extension dtd 20.06.2024

Original
(ii) Last date for receipt of
Bid
(iv)  Opening of Technical Bid
(v) Publication of

preliminary Short list

(vij  Presentation by the short-
listed tenderers

Publication of final short
list
Opening financial bid

(vii)

(viii)

24.06.2024
SPM

28.06.2024,
2.30PM

29.06.2024

04.07.2024

05.07.2024

06.07.2024

(i)

(iv)

(vii)

(viii)

Amended

Last date for receipt of
Bid

Opening of Technical
Bid
Publication of

preliminary Short list

Presentation by the
short-listed tenderers

Publication of final
short list
Opening financial bid

06.07.2024
5 PM

10.07.2024,
2.30PM
11.07.2024

17.07.2024

18.07.2024

19.07.2024

Sd/-

MANAGING DIRECTOR
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KERALA FOREST DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

(A Government of Kerala undertaking)
Regd. Office: “/AARANYAKOM, KARAPPUZHA, KOTTAYAM-686003, KERALA, INDIA
Tel: 0481 — 2582640 (MD) 2581204, 2581205, (Office) Fax: 0481 — 2581338,
Email :md kfdcktm@yahoo.co.in, Web:www kfdc kerala.gov.in
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Corrigendum for selection of consultant for preparation of
detailed project report for Vagamon Hills garden

Tender Reference No.: -VAG/Garden upgradation/ 2023-24

Tender ID: - 2024 KFDC 673082 1
Corrigendum Dated 20.06.2024

PART V
GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS OF
SUBMITTING PROPOSALS

14. Instructions for submitting Proposals:

After 14.3.13 the following clause to be added.

14.3.14: If attested/ notarized documents as detailed above are not
submitted during the opening of the bid, they can still be considered
but are subject to verification/ submission of originals/attested/

notarized copies on finalization of tender by the successful tenderer.

Sd/-
MANAGING DIRECTOR
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