

### KERALA FOREST DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

(A Government of Kerala undertaking)

Regd. Office: "AARANYAKOM, KARAPPUZHA, KOTTAYAM-686003, KERALA, INDIA Tel: 0481 – 2582640 (MD) 2581204, 2581205, (Office) Fax: 0481 – 2581338, Email: md kfdcktm@yahoo.co.in, Web:www.kfdc.kerala.gov.in

## Corrigendum for selection of consultant for preparation of detailed project report for Vagamon Hills garden

Tender Reference No.: -VAG/Garden upgradation/ 2023-24

Tender ID: - 2024\_KFDC\_673082\_1

### Corrigendum- Date extension dtd 20.06.2024

	<u>Original</u>			<u>Amended</u>	
(ii)	Last date for receipt of Bid	24.06.2024 5PM	(ii)	Last date for receipt of Bid	06.07.2024 5 PM
(iv)	Opening of Technical Bid	28.06.2024, 2.30PM	(iv)	Opening of Technical Bid	10.07.2024, 2.30PM
(v)	Publication of preliminary Short list	29.06.2024	(v)	Publication of preliminary Short list	11.07.2024
(vi)	Presentation by the short-listed tenderers	04.07.2024	(vi)	Presentation by the short-listed tenderers	17.07.2024
(vii)	Publication of final short list	05.07.2024	(vii)	Publication of final short list	18.07.2024
(viii)	Opening financial bid	06.07.2024	(viii)	Opening financial bid	19.07.2024

Sd/-MANAGING DIRECTOR



#### KERALA FOREST DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

(A Government of Kerala undertaking)

Regd. Office: "AARANYAKOM, KARAPPUZHA, KOTTAYAM-686003, KERALA, INDIA Tel: 0481 – 2582640 (MD) 2581204, 2581205, (Office) Fax: 0481 – 2581338, Email: md kfdcktm@yahoo.co.in, Web:www.kfdc.kerala.gov.in

### Corrigendum for selection of consultant for preparation of detailed project report for Vagamon Hills garden

Tender Reference No.: -VAG/Garden upgradation/ 2023-24

Tender ID: - 2024\_KFDC\_673082\_1

### Corrigendum Dated 20.06.2024

# PART V GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS OF SUBMITTING PROPOSALS

#### 14. Instructions for submitting Proposals:

After 14.3.13 the following clause to be added.

**14.3.14**: If attested/notarized documents as detailed above are not submitted during the opening of the bid, they can still be considered but are subject to verification/ submission of originals/attested/notarized copies on finalization of tender by the successful tenderer.

Sd/-MANAGING DIRECTOR